• Birth weight 
• Customized birth weight centile 

Secondary outcomes: 
• Gestational Age at Delivery  
• Small for Gestational Age  
• Low Birth Weight  
• Sex of Newborn 
• Preterm Delivery  
• Mode of Delivery  

3. Sample size calculation 

A sample size of one-hundred sixty-two (N=162) participants is selected for the KBTH-GIRHL 
Healthy Birth Weight Study. N=162 is the minimum combined group size for the Ghana 
PrenaBelt Trial (NTC02379728): n=81 treatments plus n=81 sham-controls. The Ghana 
PrenaBelt Trial sample size was statistically justified (using power of 0.8 and type I error

[...]

Power and Sample Size Program (Version 3.0).  

In order to avoid variance bias in comparison of the non-educated (KBTH-GIRHL Healthy Birth 
Weight Study) group to the back-sleep educated group (Ghana PrenaBelt Trial), the group sizes 
should be the same; therefore, one-hundred sixty-two (N=162) participants will be included in 
this study to match the 162 (minimum) participants in the Ghana PrenaBelt Trial. Since this is a 
cross-sectional study to recruit a control group only, no participants in this study will be lost to 
follow up; therefore, 162 participants are required in this study.